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30. —Persons estabUshing Benefit Years in 1947 and Benefit Days Paid on these 
Benefit Years, by Occupation Groups 

Occupation Group 

Managerial 
Professional 
Clerical. . . . :  
Transportation 
Communications 
Commercial 
Financial 
Service (other than 

professional) 
Personal (other than 
Domestic) 
Domestic 
Protective 
Other 

Agricultural 

Persons 
estab 

lishing 
Benefit 
Years 

No. 

2,402 
2,191 

31,083 
15.229 
1,667 

14.955 
221 

24,918 

Benefit 
Days 
Paid 

No. 

90,897 
74,423 

1,326,057 
459,211 
70,106 

577,021 
7,417 

943,817 

12,681 485,866 
7,613 225,584 
4,274 221,838 

350 10,529 
907 23,812 

Occupation Group 

Fishing, Trapping and 
Logging 
Fishing and trapping 
Logging (including fores

try) 
Mining 
Manufacturing and 

mechanical 
Electric light and power 

production and station 
ary enginemen 

Construction 
Labourers 
Unspecified 
Totals, All Occupations 

Persons 
es tab

lishing 
Benefit 
Years 

Benefit 
D ays 
Pa id 

No . No . 

3,415 
836 

85,929 
31,923 

2,579 
7,253 

54,006 
211,858 

55,135 1,489,711 

3,022 
27,214 
75,456 

49 

99,765 
746,887 

2,235,526 
945 

265,117 8,443,382 

Employment Service.—The Unemployment Insurance Commission operates 
a free employment service under authority of the Unemployment Insurance Act, 
1940. The public employment offices, which had functioned under a joint Dominion-
Provincial arrangement for more than two decades, were taken over on Aug. 1, 
1941, and added to by the Commission in all provinces except Quebec. The 
Commission also established offices in Quebec and the Provincial Governmant 
thereupon reduced the number of its own offices. 

21. —Applications for Employment, Positions Offered and Placements Effected by 
Employment Ofllces, 1938-47, and by Provinces, 1916 and 1917 

NOTE.—Figures by provinces from 1920 to 1945, are given in the corresponding table of previous Year 
Books, commencing with the 1926 edition. Totals for the years 1920-37 are given at p. 766 of the 1938 edition. 

Applications Vacancies Placements 

Y e a r and Prov in ce Regis tered Notif ied Effected ce 

Males Females Males Females Males Females 

N o . N o . N o . No. No . No. 

T o t a l s , 1938 . . . . 1
 

197,937 
208,327 
235,150 

276,851 
271,651 
344,921 

11 
1
 106,957 

T o t a l s , 1939 1
 

197,937 
208,327 
235,150 

276,851 
271,651 
344,921 

11 
1
 114,862 

T o t a l s , 1940 1
 

197,937 
208,327 
235,150 

276,851 
271,651 
344,921 

11 
1
 138,599 

T o t a l s , 1941 568,695 262,767 344,796 206,908 331,997 175,766 
T o t a l s , 1942 1,044,610 499,519 949,909 431,933 597,161 298,460 
T o t a l s , 194S 1,681,411 1,008,211 2,002,153 1,034,447 1,239,900 704,126 
Tota l s , 1944 1,583,010 902,273 1,779,224 949,547 1,101,854 638,061 
T o t a l s , 1945 1,855,036 661,948 1,733,362 687,886 1,095,641 397,940 
T o t a l s , 1946 1,464,533 494,164 1,335,200 567,331 624,052 235,360 
Tota l s , 1947 1,189,616 439,577 1,060,134 476,643 549,376 220,473 

Prince E d w a r d Is land .1946 8,071 2,440 5,094 2,385 3,891 1.59S 
1947 5,582 2,454 3,344 1,830 2,694 1,216 

.1946 67,877 17,259 40,954 17,726 25,013 9,346 
1947 60,309 16,782 25,128 12,649 17,734 7.373 

.1946 52,487 12,138 38,999 13,075 18,623 5,893 
1947 44,705 10,689 31,363 9,239 17,519 5,065 

.1946 353,468 124,349 341,937 106,968 112,795 32,865 
1947 290,131 92,953 265,782 98,131 111,948 40,049 

.1946 539,631 168,484 564,742 268,020 270,982 94,674 
1947 405,689 153,324 449,460 222,782 222,722 86,422 

.1946 93,493 39,207 63,217 39,504 36,554 23,251 
1947 83,948 39,749 54,046 37,033 35,059 

.1946 64,738 24,285 41,509 21,399 23,214 12,639 
1947 50,786 22,229 35,595 17,849 21,677 10,627 

.1946 87,465 33,868 77,925 32,753 46,512 19,932 
1947 74,954 32,734 63,155 28,984 43,211 
1946 197,303 72,134 160,823 65,501 86,468 35,162 
1947 173,542 68,663 132,261 48,146 76,812 


