Occupation Group	Persons estab lishing Benefit Years	Benefit Days Paid	Occupation Group	Persons estab- lishing Benefit Years	Benefit Days Paid
	No.	No.		No.	No.
Managerial Professional Transportation Communications Commercial Financial Service (other than professional) Personal (other than	2,402 2,191 31,083 15,229 1,667 14,955 221 24,918	$74,423 \\1,326,057 \\459,211 \\70,106 \\577,021 \\7,417$	Fishing, Trapping and Logging Fishing and trapping Logging (including fores- try) Manufacturing and mechanical Electric light and power production and station-	3, 415 836 2, 579 7, 253 55, 135	85,929 31,923 54,006 211,858 1,489,711
Domestic Protective	$12,681 \\ 7,613 \\ 4,274$	$485,866 \\ 225,584 \\ 221,838$	ary enginemen Construction Labourers	27,214 75,456	99,765 746,887 2,235,526
Other Agricultural	350 907	10,529	Unspecified Totals, All Occupations	49 265,117	945 8,443,382

20.—Persons establishing Benefit Years in 1947 and Benefit Days Paid on these Benefit Years, by Occupation Groups

Employment Service.—The Unemployment Insurance Commission operates a free employment service under authority of the Unemployment Insurance Act, 1940. The public employment offices, which had functioned under a joint Dominion-Provincial arrangement for more than two decades, were taken over on Aug. 1, 1941, and added to by the Commission in all provinces except Quebec. The Commission also established offices in Quebec and the Provincial Government thereupon reduced the number of its own offices.

21.—Applications for Employment, Positions Offered and Placements Effected by Employment Offices, 1938-47, and by Provinces, 1946 and 1947

Nore.—Figures by provinces from 1920 to 1945, are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books, commencing with the 1926 edition. Totals for the years 1920-37 are given at p. 766 of the 1938 edition.

Year and Province	Applications Registered		Vacancies Notified		Placements Effected	
	Males	Females	Males	Females	Males	Females
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Totals, 1938 Totals, 1939 Totals, 1940 Totals, 1941 Totals, 1942 Totals, 1943 Totals, 1944 Totals, 1944 Totals, 1946 Totals, 1947	584,727 579,645 653,445 568,695 1,044,610 1,681,411 1,583,010 1,855,036 1,464,533 1,189,646	197,937 208,327 235,150 262,767 499,519 1,008,211 902,273 661,948 494,164 439,577	$\begin{array}{c} 276,851\\ 271,654\\ 344,921\\ 344,796\\ 949,909\\ 2,002,153\\ 1,779,224\\ 1,733,362\\ 1,335,200\\ 1,060,134 \end{array}$	124,390 130,739 166,955 206,908 431,933 1,034,447 949,547 687,886 567,331 476,643	$\begin{array}{c} 275,338\\ 270,020\\ 336,507\\ 331,997\\ 597,161\\ 1,239,900\\ 1,101,854\\ 1,095,641\\ 624,052\\ 549,376\end{array}$	106,957 114,862 138,599 175,766 298,460 704,126 638,063 397,940 235,360 220,473
Prince Edward Island1946 1947	8,071 5,582	2,440 2,454	$5,094 \\ 3,344$	$2,385 \\ 1,830$	$3,891 \\ 2,694$	1,598 1,216
Nova Scotia	67,877 60,309	17,259 16,782	$40,954 \\ 25,128$	17,726 12,649	$25,013 \\ 17,734$	9,346 7,373
New Brunswick 1946 1947	$52,487 \\ 44,705$	12,138 10,689	$38,999 \\ 31,363$	$13,075 \\ 9,239$	$18,623 \\ 17,519$	5,893 5,065
Quebec	353,468 290,131	124,349 92,953	341,937 265,782	106,968 98,131	112,795 111,948	32,865 40,049
Ontario	539,631 405,689	168,484 153,324	$564,742 \\ 449,460$	268,020 222,782	270,982 222,722	$94,674 \\ 86,422$
Manitoba 1946 1947	93,493 83,948	$39,207 \\ 39,749$	$\begin{array}{c} 63,217 \\ 54,046 \end{array}$	39,504 37,033	$36,554 \\ 35,059$	$23,251 \\ 23,091$
Saskatchewan	64,738 50,786	24,285 22,229	41,509 35,595	$21,399 \\ 17,849$	$23,214 \\ 21,677$	$12,639 \\ 10,627$
Alberta	$87,465 \\ 74,954$	$33,868 \\ 32,734$	$77,925 \\ 63,155$	$32,753 \\ 28,984$	$46,512 \\ 43,211$	$19,932 \\ 18,231$
British Columbia 1946 1947	$\frac{197,303}{173,542}$	$\begin{array}{c} 72,134\\ 68,663 \end{array}$	$\frac{160,823}{132,261}$	$\begin{array}{c} 65,501 \\ 48,146 \end{array}$	86,468 76,812	35,162 28,399